

Sushant Sharma Vs. Dr. Rakesh Sharma

COPC(T) No.9 of 2025

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondent.

Respondent has filed the compliance affidavit, however, the compliance affidavit does not spell out as to whether the petitioner was found similarly situated as Dr. Shekhar Sharma, i.e. the petitioner in CWPOA No.6997 of 2020. The compliance affidavit also does not indicate as to from which date the benefit was given to said Dr. Shekhar Sharma and the date from which it has been given to the petitioner.

Learned Assistant Advocate General prays for and is allowed a week's time to have further instructions.

List on **12.09.2025**.

September 01, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge