

**Sushant Sharma Vs. Dr. Rakesh Sharma**

**COPC (T) No. 9 of 2025**

**06.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Surinder K Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent.

Order dated 12.09.2025 has not been complied with.

List on **08.10.2025** to enable learned Assistant Advocate General to have instruction from the respondent.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

October 06, 2025  
(*R.Atal*)