

Sushant Sharma Vs. Dr. Rakesh Sharma

COPC(T) No.9 of 2025

08.10.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondent.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has placed
on record office instructions dated 06.10.2025. Learned
counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the
same.

List after two weeks.

October 08, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge