

**Sushant Sharma Vs. Dr. Rakesh Sharma**

**COPC(T) No.9 of 2025**

03.11.2025 Present: Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that an application has been filed for placing on record certain additional documents. Let it be placed in the case file, if in order. List thereafter.

November 03, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge