

Sushan Sharma Vs. Dr. Rakesh Sharma

COPC(T) No. 9/2025

17.12.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP(T) No. 651/2025

Petitioner seeks to place on record certain documents stated to be relevant for the decision of the matter.

Heard.

Learned Deputy Advocate General does not object to placing on record the appended documents. Accordingly, the application is allowed. Documents appended therewith are taken on record. Application to stand disposed of.

COPC(T) No. 9/2025

List for consideration after four weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

17th December, 2025 (Rohit)