

**Sushant Sharma Vs. Dr. Rakesh Sharma**

**COPC(T) No.9 of 2025**

03.03.2026 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,  
for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pay of the petitioner has not been fixed appropriately and in accordance with law under the Himachal Pradesh Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2022. Learned Assistant Advocate General seeks a week's time to have instructions.

List during the week commencing from  
**23.03.2026.**

March 03, 2026  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge