

Sushant Sharma Vs. Dr. Rakesh Sharma

COPC(T) No. 9/2025

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has placed on record a copy of instructions dated 19.03.2026 along with compendium of documents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the same.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

24th March, 2026 (Rohit)