

Sushant Sharma Vs. Dr. Rakesh Sharma

COPC(T) No.9 of 2025

13.05.2026 Present: Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

May 13, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge